

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9508/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 5135/2008dated 13-MAY-08 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIKA KANHAR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the process fee has been filed on 2nd August, 2011 and the cost deposited on 9th August, 2011.

The Registry to verify and proceed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master