

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9508/2009

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIKA KANHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9510/2009

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.9508/2009

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. List again on 12.11.2014.

SLP(C) No.9510/2009

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar