

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9508/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2008  
in WP No. 5135/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIKA KANHAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. He submits  
that spare copies of the pleadings have been furnished on  
07.05.2015. The delay of 42 days beyond the period of four weeks  
granted on 26.02.2015 is hereby condoned.

Office shall proceed the matter accordingly.

(Sweta Dhyani)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master