

**SECTION- XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9508 OF 2009 WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

ALIKA KANHAR AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. He submits that spare copies of the pleadings have been furnished on 07.05.2015. The delay of 42 days beyond the period of four weeks granted on 26.02.2015 is hereby condoned.

Office shall proceed the matter accordingly.”

SERVICE POSITION:-

Notice issued on	1908.2015 (fresh notice)
Number of Respondents	Sole
Number of Respondent served either by AD Card/ V/A appearance/ Dasti / Trial Court service	
Number of unserved Respondents	Sole
Number of Respondents who filed Counter affidavit	
V/A filed by Respondent but no counter filed	
Affidavit of valuation filed/ not filed	-
Status	Incomplete

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 28th August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)