

Chamber Matter

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9508 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

ALIKA KANHAR

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 29th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Finally, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners for filing application for substituted service.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed application for substituted service in respect of unserved sole respondent and time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired on 12.04.2016

The default on the part of counsel for petitioners is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR